
Donaci611
Enrlqll/l Perracchi

ENRIQUE SANTIAGO PETRACCHI
PR�S!DE'NTE 0= LA.

eoRrE IUPIllMA DE JUSTICIA DE LA NAQIOII

¡r� THE PHILOSOPHY OF JUDGE JEROME FRANK

A MAN'S REACH

EDITED BY BARBARA FRANK KRISTEIN �

Ah, but a man's reach should exceed his grasp,

Or what's a heaven for?

ROBERT BROWNING �

THE MACMILLAN COMPANY, NEW YORK

COLLIER-MACMILLAN LIMITED, LONDON



',¡¡.

" '3N1'ENTS �

Introduction, by EDMOND CAHN

Foreword, by W1LLIAM O. DOUCLAS

Preface

ix

xvii

xxvii

1 � The Democratic Spirit

On Holding Abe Lincoln's Hat

The Place of the Expert in a Democratic Society

The Speech of Judges: A Dissenting Opinion

Judge Leamed Hand

PART 2 � The Conflict Between Freedom
and Authority

Government Is Human

Censorship: The First Arnendrnent

The Fal1aey of Universal Law

1

3
10

35

48

75

77
112

140

PART 3 � What Courts Do in Fact

Certainty: The Legal Myth

Facts Are Guesses

Getting at the Facts

The Jury's Verdict

Legal Education

151

154

ISo

227

260

270

PART 4 � The Protection of Due Process

United States v. Rosenberg

Gardel1a v. Chandler

United States v. Rubenstein

28<}

291

311

318

[vü 1



[ viii 1 CaNTENTS

United States v. Antonelli Fireworlcs Ca.

United States v. Leviton

United States v. On Lee

In re Fried

United States ex. rel. Caminito v. Murphy

United States ex rel. Leyra v. Denno

United States v. St. Pierre

United States v. Field

United States V. Liss

In re J. P. Linahan, Inc.

Keller V. Brooklyn Bus Carp.

United States V. Farina

United States V. Fomess

United States v. Johnson

Aero Spark Plug Co. V. B. G. Corporation

Bibliography

325

341

352

362
36<)

375

383
395

404

409

413

420

423

436
443

449

ODUCTION �

THIS VOLUME a devoted daughter presents a rich anthology of Jerome

Frank's essays, hoolcs, and judicial opinions. If you knew him during his

. .e, you can listen to him here again and invoke the magic of his

,nality. If you did not know him, here is your chance to meet one of the

ptest spirits of the century. Though the man was vastly more than bis

'. ':ngs, one door after another opens in this book, and through each of them

e Frank comes to visito

) lt would be violating his own principIes if 1 purported to give you any-

. Ig like a biography, for, as he avowed in lecturing on Judge Leamed Hand

48), there is an "unexplorable lonesomeness," "unique privacy," and

lo-other-man's Iand" in a human being where it is' impossible for anyone

te1se to penetrate. He frmuently called bistory "twistof,;''' and would probably

"J¡ave caIIed biography íie-ography.; Uf me Just 1St sorne of the main
:public facts of his career.

One paragraph will suflice. Boro in New York in 1889, he practiced law

,iD Chicago and New York for a number of years, created a sensation in 1930

;¡when he published the controversial Law and the Modem Mind, beeame

OI1e of the most creative 6gures in President Roosevelt's New Deal, held

(lmportant posts in the AAA and SEC, and in 1941 became a judge of the
United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit where he served until

bis death in 1957. Meanwhile, besides lecturing at Yale Law School and

writing severa! hoolcs, the most important of which was Courts on Trial

(1949), Judge Frank played a ubiquitous role as leader in libertarian and

humanitarian causes. Since he surpassed all other jurists in getting the 6nd­

ings of the behavioral sciences and the techniques of law under one hato

Justice Hugo L. Black wrote on his death: "1 rate him as one of the great .

[ix 1


