## ENRIQUE SANTIAGO PETRACCHI PRESIDENTE DE LA CORTE SUPREMA DE JUSTICIA DE LA NACION

■§ THE PHILOSOPHY OF JUDGE JEROME FRANK

## A MAN'S REACH

EDITED BY BARBARA FRANK KRISTEIN &

Ah, but a man's reach should exceed his grasp, Or what's a heaven for?

ROBERT BROWNING &

THE MACMILLAN COMPANY, NEW YORK COLLIER-MACMILLAN LIMITED, LONDON

## ONTENTS &

1.7		
	Introduction, by EDMOND CAHN	ix
	Foreword, by WILLIAM O. DOUGLAS	<b>x</b> vii
	Preface	xxvii
PART I	The Democratic Spirit	1
	On Holding Abe Lincoln's Hat	3
	The Place of the Expert in a Democratic Society	10
	The Speech of Judges: A Dissenting Opinion	35
	Judge Learned Hand	48
PART 2	The Conflict Between Freedom	
MICI 2	and Authority	75
	Government Is Human	<i>7</i> 7
	Censorship: The First Amendment	112
	The Fallacy of Universal Law	140
PART 3	8 8	151
	Certainty: The Legal Myth	154
	Facts Are Guesses	180
	Getting at the Facts	227
	The Jury's Verdict	<b>26</b> 0
	Legal Education	270
PART	4 & The Protection of Due Process	289
	United States v. Rosenberg	291
	Gardella v. Chandler	311
	United States v. Rubenstein	318
[vii]		

[viii] Content	TS
----------------	----

United States v. Antonelli Fireworks Co.	225
United States v. Leviton	325
United States v. On Lee	341
In re Fried	352
United States ex. rel. Caminito v. Murphy	362 369
United States ex rel. Leyra v. Denno	
United States v. St. Pierre	375 282
United States v. Field	383
United States v. Liss	395
In re J. P. Linahan, Inc.	404
Keller v. Brooklyn Bus Corp.	409
United States v. Farina	413
	420
United States v. Forness	<del>42</del> 3
United States v. Johnson	436
Aero Spark Plug Co. v. B. G. Corporation	443
Bibliography	
	<del>449</del>